exceed One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), for the renewal of any 281 

registration, and a delinquent renewal penalty not to exceed one 282 

hundred percent (100%) of the renewal fee.  However, beginning 283 

July 1, 2015, the board may increase the renewal fee to an amount 284 

not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) if the 285 

board finds the increase necessary for the regulation and 286 

enforcement of this chapter, and a delinquent renewal penalty not 287 

to exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the renewal fee. 288 

(3)  The board may charge additional fees for its services 289